

ERRATA TO:

'Precipitation types in winter storms' by R. E. STEWART, PAGEOPH, 123, No. 4, pp. 597-609, 1985.

P. 600: Equation (1) should read:

$$\delta t = 1800 c_p \rho_a / L_f R [-\gamma_1 (Z_m - Z_b)^2 + \gamma_2 (Z_t - Z_m)^2]$$

P. 601: Line 16 should read:

range from 0.3 to 16 h

P. 601: The last four entries in the last column of Table 2 should read:

10.7, 16.0, 0.3, 12.5